

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

21-22147

### Date sent

21/09/21

### Subject

Covid-19 related RIDDOR Incidents Reported since March 2020

### Details of enquiry

Please provide information showing the number of RIDDOR (Reporting of Injuries, Diseases and Dangerous Occurrences Regulations 2013) reports submitted to the HSE (Health & Safety Executive) since 1st March 2020 in relation to the following:

1. accidents or incidents at work which have, or could have, led to the release or escape of coronavirus (SARS-CoV-2) (dangerous occurrences).
2. a person at work (a worker) having been diagnosed as having COVID-19 attributed to an occupational exposure to coronavirus (a case of disease).
3. the death of a worker as a result of occupational exposure to coronavirus (a work-related death due to exposure to a biological agent).

### Response sent

Thank you for your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act. First it might be helpful to say The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides mainly outpatient psychological services. We are not a hospital. Please find below our response to your request.

1. accidents or incidents at work which have, or could have, led to the release or escape of coronavirus (SARS-CoV-2) (dangerous occurrences). NONE
2. a person at work (a worker) having been diagnosed as having COVID-19 attributed to an occupational exposure to coronavirus (a case of disease). NONE
3. the death of a worker as a result of occupational exposure to coronavirus (a work-related death due to exposure to a biological agent). NONE